

CS NO. 610/23
SHAURYA GARG VS. SHAILESH MEHTA

28.02.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul, counsel for plaintiff **through VC**.

Sh. Vikas Bidhuri, counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant.

It is stated by counsel for defendant that complete copy alongwith plaint has not been supplied to defendant.

A complete set is annexed alongwith judicial record. Same is supplied to the counsel for defendant today itself. Let written statement be filed within stipulated period with an advance copy to the opposite party.

To come up for further proceedings on 29.04.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
28.02.2024