

CS No. 610/23  
Shaurya Garg Vs. Shailesh Mehta

29.04.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Madhwani, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Copy was supplied to defendant from the court record on the last date of hearing but no written statement filed. As none is present for defendant, defendant is proceeded exparte.

Be listed for exparte PE on 09.07.2024.

(Purva Sareen),  
ADJ-01, South District,  
Saket Court/ND/29.04.2024