

CS No. 610/23

Shaurya Garg Vs. Shailesh Mehta

09.07.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Madhwani, counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Yuvraj Khaware, counsel for defendant.

Application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC is filed by
counsel for defendant. Copy supplied.

Request has been made by counsel for defendant for
granting him time for filing the written statement alongwith
appropriate application with advance copy to opposite side.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 04.09.2024.

(Purva Sareen),
District Judge-01, South,
Saket Court/ND/09.07.2024