

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Madhwani, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yuvraj Khatana, counsel for defendant.

Passover sought by counsel for defendant till 12.30 pm for
filing the written submissions.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
05.11.2024

02.30 PM

At this stage, written submissions/arguments filed on behalf of
defendant. Same are taken on record. No time left for passing of order.

Put up for orders on 11.12.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
05.11.2024