

6 CS DJ 610/23
SHAURYA GARG Vs. SHAILESH MEHTA

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madhwani, Counsel for plaintiff.

Let fresh notice to the defendant be issued through all permissible mode on filing of PF returnable on **24.07.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.07.2025