

4 CS DJ 610/23
SHAURYA GARG Vs. SHAILESH MEHTA

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madhwani, Counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant through VC.

Adjournment sought by the Counsel for defendant to file the reply and WS.

Adjournment has granted.

Counsel for defendant is directed to file the reply along with WS with an advance copy to the opposite party within stipulated time.

Put up on **01.08.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
24.07.2025