

7 CS DJ 610/23

SHAURYA GARG Vs. SHAILESH MEHTA

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Madhwani, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yuvraj Khatana, Counsel for defendant

Adjournment sought by the defendant to file the WS. Let WS be filed within two days from today subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up filing of replication, affidavit of admission/denial of documents by both the parties as well as for framing of issues on **18.09.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.08.2025