

22 CS DJ 610/23
SHAURYA GARG Vs. SHAILESH MEHTA

10.12.2025

Present : Sh.Rahul Madhwani, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that matter has been settled between the parties and the payment shall be paid by the defendant in the month of January.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 22.01.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.12.2025